
Medium Handicap - Autumn Series 2022
Blackwater Sailing Club

Results are provisional as of 13:02 on October 23, 2022

Overall

Sailed: 8, Discards: 3, To count: 5, Rating system: PY, Entries: 29, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Boat Class Sail Number HelmName CrewName PY R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Nett

1st Solo 5716 Brett
Townsend

 1142 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(11.0
RET)

2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 77.0 6.0

2nd LASER
RADIAL

200489 Ted Coday  1147 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 (4.0) (6.0) (4.0) 2.0 22.0 8.0

3rd STREAKER 2141 Dave
Banfield

 1128 (9.0) 6.0 4.0 4.0 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

2.0 5.0 90.0 21.0

4th LASER
RADIAL

147694 Chris Briggs  1147 (10.0) (30.0
DNC)

3.0 7.0 (9.0) 7.0 6.0 6.0 78.0 29.0

5th SOLO 5779 Alan Coday  1142 13.0 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

11.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 126.0 36.0

6th LASER 146184 Jonny
Garlick

 1100 3.0 4.0 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

3.0 2.0 (30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

132.0 42.0

7th LASER
RADIAL

196753 Gary Ling  1147 11.0 9.0
RET

7.0 9.0 (13.0) 9.0 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

118.0 45.0

8th SOLO 6038 Mark
Osborne

 1142 7.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

140.0 50.0

9th LASER
RADIAL

179602 Nick Clark  1147 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

8.0 8.0 5.0 3.0 144.0 54.0

10th 2000 21546 Paul Grundy Glen Steele 1114 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

145.0 55.0

11th WAYFARER 11305 Martyn Hare Pete Roll 1102 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

2.0 1.0 (30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

183.0 93.0

12th LASER 208119 Jack Bernard  1100 4.0 2.0 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

186.0 96.0

13th TOPPER NEW Jessica
Taylor

 1314 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

5.0 4.0 30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

189.0 99.0

14th SOLO 5978 Nigel Butler  1142 8.0 5.0 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

193.0 103.0

15th 420 53229/49837 Jessica
Garlick

 1105 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

12.0 3.0 30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

195.0 105.0

16th WAYFARER 11183 David Evans Maggie
Evans

1102 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

11.0
RET

8.0 (30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

199.0 109.0

17th WAYFARER 10661 John Joyce Tim James 1102 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

15.0 10.0 30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

205.0 115.0

18th KESTREL 1574 Gay Ayton Mike Ayton 1038 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

2.0 30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

212.0 122.0

19th LASER 4.7 166499 Matt Bernard  1208 2.0 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

212.0 122.0

20th LASER 215227 Steve
Perkins

 1100 5.0 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

215.0 125.0

21st SPRITE 23 Chris Nichols  1279 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

6.0 30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

216.0 126.0

22nd LASER
RADIAL

200722 Justine
Ferneyhough

 1147 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

7.0 30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

217.0 127.0

23rd LASER
RADIAL

136240   1147 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

8.0 (30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

218.0 128.0

24th COMET 899 Howard
Knott

 1210 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

10.0 30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

220.0 130.0

25th LASER 133457 Sam Glover  1100 12.0 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

222.0 132.0



Rank Boat Class Sail Number HelmName CrewName PY R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Nett

26th LASER 4.7 177494 Jess Finch  1208 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

14.0 30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

224.0 134.0

27th LASER 4.7 123924 Mike Boutell  1208 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

17.0
RET

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

227.0 137.0

28th SOLUTION 404 Paul
Anderson

 1092 (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

240.0 150.0

28th      (30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

(30.0
DNC)

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

30.0
DNC

240.0 150.0



R1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class Sail Number HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 LASER RADIAL 200489 Ted Coday  1147 12:30:00 13:30:06 1:00:06 0:52:24 1.0

2 LASER 4.7 166499 Matt Bernard  1208 12:30:00 13:34:17 1:04:17 0:53:13 2.0

3 LASER 146184 Jonny Garlick  1100 12:30:00 13:28:52 0:58:52 0:53:31 3.0

4 LASER 208119 Jack Bernard  1100 12:30:00 13:28:57 0:58:57 0:53:35 4.0

5 LASER 215227 Steve Perkins  1100 12:30:00 13:29:53 0:59:53 0:54:26 5.0

6 2000 21546 Paul Grundy Glen Steele 1114 12:30:00 13:31:22 1:01:22 0:55:05 6.0

7 SOLO 6038 Mark Osborne  1142 12:30:00 13:33:13 1:03:13 0:55:21 7.0

8 SOLO 5978 Nigel Butler  1142 12:30:00 13:33:35 1:03:35 0:55:41 8.0

9 STREAKER 2141 Dave Banfield  1128 12:30:00 13:33:33 1:03:33 0:56:20 9.0

10 LASER RADIAL 147694 Chris Briggs  1147 12:30:00 13:34:44 1:04:44 0:56:26 10.0

11 LASER RADIAL 196753 Gary Ling  1147 12:30:00 13:36:24 1:06:24 0:57:53 11.0

12 LASER 133457 Sam Glover  1100 12:30:00 13:34:46 1:04:46 0:58:53 12.0

13 SOLO 5779 Alan Coday  1142 12:30:00 13:39:00 1:09:00 1:00:25 13.0



R2

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class Sail Number HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 LASER RADIAL 200489 Ted Coday  1147 13:45:00 14:42:34 0:57:34 0:50:11 1.0

2 LASER 208119 Jack Bernard  1100 13:45:00 14:41:48 0:56:48 0:51:38 2.0

3 SOLO 6038 Mark Osborne  1142 13:45:00 14:44:10 0:59:10 0:51:49 3.0

4 LASER 146184 Jonny Garlick  1100 13:45:00 14:42:45 0:57:45 0:52:30 4.0

5 SOLO 5978 Nigel Butler  1142 13:45:00 14:45:51 1:00:51 0:53:17 5.0

6 STREAKER 2141 Dave Banfield  1128 13:45:00 14:45:25 1:00:25 0:53:34 6.0

7 2000 21546 Paul Grundy Glen Steele 1114 13:45:00 14:45:56 1:00:56 0:54:42 7.0

8 LASER RADIAL 196753 Gary Ling  1147   RET  9.0



R3

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class Sail Number HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 LASER RADIAL 200489 Ted Coday  1147 11.33 12.22.34 0.49.34 0.43.13 1.0

2 WAYFARER 11305 Martyn Hare Pete Roll 1102 11.33 12.21.00 0.48.00 0.43.33 2.0

3 LASER RADIAL 147694 Chris Briggs  1147 11.33 12.23.57 0.50.57 0.44.25 3.0

4 STREAKER 2141 Dave Banfield  1128 11.33 12.23.47 0.50.47 0.45.01 4.0

5 SOLO 6038 Mark Osborne  1142 11.33 12.24.34 0.51.34 0.45.09 5.0

6 2000 21546 Paul Grundy Glen Steele 1114 11.33 12.23.52 0.50.52 0.45.40 6.0

7 LASER RADIAL 196753 Gary Ling  1147 11.33 12.26.24 0.53.24 0.46.33 7.0

8 LASER RADIAL 136240   1147 11.33 12.28.50 0.55.50 0.48.41 8.0

9 Solo 5716 Brett Townsend  1142   RET  11.0

9 WAYFARER 11183 David Evans Maggie Evans 1102   RET  11.0



R4

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class Sail Number HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 WAYFARER 11305 Martyn Hare Pete Roll 1102 12.40 13.37.37 0.57.37 0.52.17 1.0

2 Solo 5716 Brett Townsend  1142 12.40 13.40.11 1.00.11 0.52.42 2.0

3 LASER RADIAL 200489 Ted Coday  1147 12.40 13.40.39 1.00.39 0.52.53 3.0

4 STREAKER 2141 Dave Banfield  1128 12.40 13.40.54 1.00.54 0.53.59 4.0

5 SOLO 6038 Mark Osborne  1142 12.40 13.44.26 1.04.26 0.56.25 5.0

6 2000 21546 Paul Grundy Glen Steele 1114 12.40 13.42.53 1.02.53 0.56.27 6.0

7 LASER RADIAL 147694 Chris Briggs  1147 12.40 13.44.52 1.04.52 0.56.33 7.0

8 WAYFARER 11183 David Evans Maggie Evans 1102 12.40 13.43.19 1.03.19 0.57.27 8.0

9 LASER RADIAL 196753 Gary Ling  1147 12.40 13.48.14 1.08.14 0.59.29 9.0



R5

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class Sail Number HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Solo 5716 Brett Townsend  1142 15:30:00 16:37:52 1:07:52 0:59:26 1.0

2 KESTREL 1574 Gay Ayton Mike Ayton 1038 15:30:00 16:32:24 1:02:24 1:00:07 2.0

3 LASER 146184 Jonny Garlick  1100 15:30:00 16:37:34 1:07:34 1:01:25 3.0

4 LASER RADIAL 200489 Ted Coday  1147 15:30:00 16:40:49 1:10:49 1:01:44 4.0

5 TOPPER NEW Jessica Taylor  1314 15:30:00 16.52.12 1:22:12 1:02:33 5.0

6 SPRITE 23 Chris Nichols  1279 15:30:00 16.50.49 1:20:49 1:03:11 6.0

7 LASER RADIAL 200722 Justine Ferneyhough  1147 15:30:00 16:43:57 1:13:57 1:04:28 7.0

8 LASER RADIAL 179602 Nick Clark  1147 15:30:00 16:44:07 1:14:07 1:04:37 8.0

9 LASER RADIAL 147694 Chris Briggs  1147 15:30:00 16:44:36 1:14:36 1:05:02 9.0

10 COMET 899 Howard Knott  1210 15:30:00 16:48:52 1:18:52 1:05:11 10.0

11 SOLO 5779 Alan Coday  1142 15:30:00 16:44:49 1:14:49 1:05:31 11.0

12 420 53229/49837 Jessica Garlick  1105 15:30:00 16:42:50 1:12:50 1:05:55 12.0

13 LASER RADIAL 196753 Gary Ling  1147 15:30:00 16:46:01 1:16:01 1:06:16 13.0

14 LASER 4.7 177494 Jess Finch  1208 15:30:00 16.50.22 1:20:22 1:06:32 14.0

15 WAYFARER 10661 John Joyce Tim James 1102 15:30:00 16:43:43 1:13:43 1:06:54 15.0

16 LASER 4.7 123924 Mike Boutell  1208 15.30  RET  17.0



R6

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class Sail Number HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Solo 5716 Brett Townsend  1142 16.59.00 17.48.55 0.49.55 0.43.43 1.0

2 LASER 146184 Jonny Garlick  1100 16.59.00 17.48.40 0.49.40 0.45.09 2.0

3 420 53229/49837 Jessica Garlick  1105 16.59.00 17.49.37 0.50.37 0.45.48 3.0

4 TOPPER NEW Jessica Taylor  1314 16.59.00 18.00.13 1.01.13 0.46.35 4.0

5 SOLO 5779 Alan Coday  1142 16.59.00 17.53.31 0.54.31 0.47.44 5.0

6 LASER RADIAL 200489 Ted Coday  1147 16.59.00 17.54.20 0.55.20 0.48.15 6.0

7 LASER RADIAL 147694 Chris Briggs  1147 16.59.00 17.54.24 0.55.24 0.48.18 7.0

8 LASER RADIAL 179602 Nick Clark  1147 16.59.00 17.55.12 0.56.12 0.49.00 8.0

9 LASER RADIAL 196753 Gary Ling  1147 16.59.00 17.56.45 0.57.45 0.50.21 9.0

10 WAYFARER 10661 John Joyce Tim James 1102 16.59.00 17.54.53 0.55.53 0.50.43 10.0



R7

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class Sail Number HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Solo 5716 Brett Townsend  1142 10:45 11:49:31 1:04:31 0:56:30 1.0

2 STREAKER 2141 Dave Banfield  1128 10:45 11:48:50 1:03:50 0:56:35 2.0

3 SOLO 5779 Alan Coday  1142 10:45 11:49:40 1:04:40 0:56:38 3.0

4 LASER RADIAL 200489 Ted Coday  1147 10:45 11:50:11 1:05:11 0:56:50 4.0

5 LASER RADIAL 179602 Nick Clark  1147 10:45 11:56:11 1:11:11 1:02:04 5.0

6 LASER RADIAL 147694 Chris Briggs  1147 10:45 11:59:40 1:14:40 1:05:06 6.0



R8

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class Sail Number HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Solo 5716 Brett Townsend  1142 12:09 12:54:20 0:45:20 0:39:42 1.0

2 LASER RADIAL 200489 Ted Coday  1147 12:09 12:55:06 0:46:06 0:40:12 2.0

3 LASER RADIAL 179602 Nick Clark  1147 12:09 12:55:23 0:46:23 0:40:26 3.0

4 SOLO 5779 Alan Coday  1142 12:09 12:55:36 0:46:36 0:40:48 4.0

5 STREAKER 2141 Dave Banfield  1128 12:09 12:55:14 0:46:14 0:40:59 5.0

6 LASER RADIAL 147694 Chris Briggs  1147 12:09 12:56:14 0:47:14 0:41:11 6.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 
www.sailwave.com

http://www.sailwave.com/

